
1 
 

CIVIC CENTRE          IZIKO LOLUNTU          BURGERSENTRUM 
12 HERTZOG BOULEVARD CAPE TOWN 8001  P O BOX 655 CAPE TOWN 8000 
www.capetown.gov.za 

 Making progress possible. Together. 
        
 

` FINANCE 
SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT 

 
Tenders and Contracts 

  
 

T : 021 400 6196 
E:  SCM.Tenders15@capetown.gov.za  

 2 8  A U G U S T  2 0 2 5  

 
NOTICE TO TENDERERS NO. 3  

 
9 Pages (including the first page) 

This notice includes: 
 Tender hardcopy replacement pages 86A, 97A, 126A, 141A, 152A &181A 

(6 Pages) 
 Revised Electronic Schedule of rates REV 01 (Electronic excel file REV 01) 

 
NOTICE TO TENDERER:  
 
TENDER NO:  6Q/2025/26 
BOX NUMBER: 233 
CLOSING DATE: 26 AUGUST 2025  
EXTENDED CLOSING DATE: 17 SEPTEMBER 2025 
 
DESCRIPTION: TERM TENDER FOR ROAD STRUCTURES AND ANCILLARY WORKS 
 
To: ALL TENDERERS 
 
This Notice to tenderers forms an integral part of the Contract and is an addendum to be bound into 
the Project Document. Tenderers are therefore requested to: 
 
1. Record receipt of this Notice on Schedule 22: Record of Addenda to Tender Documents.  
2. Tenderers must sign and return this Notice (append to Schedule 22) together with their completed 

tender document.  
 

 
 
Notice to Tenderers No. 3 
 

This Notice to Tenderers advises of the following: 

O CHANGES TO THE TENDER HARDCOPY DOCUMENT: 
 
1. Tenderers are hereby advised that for all Provisional Sum and Prime Cost items listed in the Bill of 

Quantities for Category A and Category B (pages 86 to 193), the following condition applies and 
to be added at the end of the item description: “(Not to exceed R300,000 (including VAT) per 
works package project.)” 
Please note that the revised electronic Bill of Quantities issued with this notice has been updated 
to reflect this addition. 
 
 



Page 2 of 7 
 

CIVIC CENTRE          IZIKO LOLUNTU          BURGERSENTRUM 
12 HERTZOG BOULEVARD CAPE TOWN 8001  P O BOX 655 CAPE TOWN 8000 
www.capetown.gov.za 

 Making progress possible. Together. 
        
 

 
2. Tenderers are hereby informed of the following replacement pages to the to the Bill of Quantities: 

 Page 86 is to be replaced with the attached Page 86A. The following changes have been made: 

 Item PSC1.2.1.3 (a): Prime Cost Sum rate removed. 

 Item PSC1.2.4.1: Rate added. 

 Page 97 is to be replaced with the attached Page 97A. The following changes have been made: 

 Item C8.8.2.3 (a to c): Removed due to duplication. 

 Item C8.8.2.2 (d): Removed due to duplication and incorrect item no. 

 Page 126 is to be replaced with the attached Page 126A. The following change has been made: 

 Entire page removed due to duplication. 

 Page 141 is to be replaced with the attached Page 141A. The following change has been made: 

 Item PSC1.2.4.1: Rate added. 

 Page 152 is to be replaced with the attached Page 152A. The following changes have been made: 

 Item C8.8.2.3 (a to c): Removed due to duplication. 

 Item C8.8.2.2 (d): Removed due to duplication and incorrect item no. 

 

 Page 181 is to be replaced with the attached Page 181A. The following change has been made: 

 Entire page removed due to duplication. 

O CHANGES TO THE ELECTRONIC BILL:  
Tenderers are hereby instructed to only utilise and submit the updated Revision 01 Electronic Schedule of 
rates issued with this notice. This revised version (Rev 01) supersedes all previous versions. 
 
The key changes incorporated in Revision 01 are summarised as follows: 
 

1. In addition to the provisions of Clause 3.3.2.2 of the Tender Document regarding the pricing 
of Provisional Sum and Prime Cost items, an additional note has been inserted next to each 
relevant item description stating: “(not to exceed R300 000.00 incl. VAT per works package 
project)” 
 

2. A rate for the Community Liaison Officer (CLO) has been added under Item PSC1.2.4.1. for 
category A & B. 

 
3. Penalty amounts (rates) have been added to the following items: 

 PSC1.2.1.4 (a to j) 

 PSC1.5.1.3.1 

 PSC1.5.1.3.2 



Page 3 of 7 
 

CIVIC CENTRE          IZIKO LOLUNTU          BURGERSENTRUM 
12 HERTZOG BOULEVARD CAPE TOWN 8001  P O BOX 655 CAPE TOWN 8000 
www.capetown.gov.za 

 Making progress possible. Together. 
        
 

 

 

Tenderers must ensure that their submissions reflect these updates and that only the revised electronic 
Schedule of rates is used for pricing and submission purposes. 
 
Kind Regards,  

 
…………………………………..  
For: Director: Supply Chain Management  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE TENDERER: TENDER NO: 6Q/2025/26 
 
 
 
At …………………………… on this ……………………. Day of ………………………. 2025 
 
 
 
Signature: ………………………………………………………………………. 
 
 
 
 
Name of Signatory: …………………………………………………………… 
    (In ink and capitals) 
 
 
 
TENDERER: ………………………………………………………………………. 
    (Name of firm in ink and capitals) 



TERM TENDER FOR ROAD STRUCTURES AND ANCILLARY WORKS 

Contract           C2.2 
Part C2: Pricing Data        Schedule of Rates  
Reference No.  6Q/2025/26  

86A 

 1.2  
GENERAL REQUIREMENTS AND 
PROVISIONS 

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT RATE 
PSC1.2.1 Environmental Management     

PSC1.2.1.1 
Monitoring of compliance with and reporting on 
the EMP 

day   

PSC1.2.1.3 Environmental Emergency Measures     
PSC1.2.1.3(a) Provision of environmental emergency measures PC Sum  

PSC1.2.1.3(b) 
Contractor's charge to allow for handling costs 
and profit in respect of subitem PSC1.2.1.3(a)  

percentage (%)   

PSC1.2.1.4 
Penalty to be deducted for non-compliance with 
requirements of Environmental management 

    

PSC1.2.1.4(a) 
Vehicles, plant or materials related to the 
Contractor’s operations, parked or stored outside 
the demarcated boundaries of the Site 

Number (No) -R    2 000.00  

PSC1.2.1.4(b) 
Persons, vehicles, plant or materials related to 
the Contractor’s operations, found within the 
designated boundaries of a “no go” area 

Number (No) -R    4 000.00  

PSC1.2.1.4 (c) 

Persistent and unrepaired oil leaks from 
machinery/not using a drip tray to collect waste oil 
and other lubricants/not using specified absorbent 
material to encapsulate hydrocarbon 
spillage/using inappropriate methods of refuelling 
(the use of a funnel rather than a pump).  

Number (No) -R    3 000.00  

PSC1.2.1.4 (d) 
Refuelling in areas not approved by the 
Employer’s Agent.  

Number (No) -R      3 000.00  

PSC1.2.1.4(e) Waste and Litter on Site. Number (No) -R      1 000.00  

PSC1.2.1.4(f) Deliberate lighting of fires on Site.   Number (No) -R      5 000.00  

PSC1.2.1.4(g) 
Individual not making use of the Site ablution 
facilities.  

Number (No) -R      1 000.00  

PSC1.2.1.4(h) Damage to trees not specified to be removed.  Number (No) -R      5 000.00  

PSC1.2.1.4(i) Dust or excessive noise emanating from the site  Number (No) -R      1 000.00  

PSC1.2.1.4 (j) 
Damage or pollution of wetlands, rivers and 
surrounding areas 

Number (No) -R      2 000.00  

PSC1.2.2 Programming and Reporting     

PSC1.2.2.1 Submission of a Scheme 1 Programme lump sum   

PSC1.2.4 Stakeholder liaison     

PSC1.2.4.1 
Remuneration of Community Liaison Officer 
(CLO) (as per CCT published rate. CPA will apply 
if rate is revised)                          

day  R 460 

PSC1.2.4.2 
Contractor’s charge to allow for handling costs 
and profit in respect of subitem PSC1.2.4.1             

percentage (%)   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
REPLACEMENT PAGE   86A



TERM TENDER FOR ROAD STRUCTURES AND ANCILLARY WORKS 

Contract           C2.2 
Part C2: Pricing Data        Schedule of Rates  
Reference No.  6Q/2025/26  

97A 

 

C8.8   
PATCHING AND EDGE BREAK 
REPAIR 

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT RATE 
C8.8.1 Saw cutting pavement layers for patching     

C8.8.1.1 
Asphalt or bituminous surfacing to an average 
depth 

    

C8.8.1.1(a) Not exceeding 50mm metre (m)   
C8.8.1.1(b) Exceeding 50mm but not exceeding 100mm metre (m)   
C8.8.1.1(c) Exceeding 100mm metre (m)   

C8.8.1.2 
Cemented pavement layers to an average 
depth 

    

C8.8.1.2(a) Not exceeding 100mm metre (m)   
C8.8.1.2(b) Exceeding 100mm but not exceeding 200mm metre (m)   
C8.8.1.2(c) Exceeding 200mm metre (m)   

C8.8.1.3 Granular layers to an average depth     
C8.8.1.3(a) Not exceeding 100mm metre (m)   
C8.8.1.3(b) Not exceeding 200mm metre (m)   
C8.8.1.3(c) Exceeding 200mm metre (m)   

C8.8.2 
Excavation in existing pavements for 
patching (non-milling) 

    

C8.8.2.1 Asphalt layers     

C8.8.2.1(a) 
Not exceeding 10 m² including for edge 
repairs wider than 250mm 

cubic metre 
(m3) 

  

C8.8.2.1(b) 
Exceeding 10 m² but not exceeding 50 m² 
including for edge repairs wider than 250mm 

cubic metre 
(m3) 

  

C8.8.2.1(c) 
Exceeding 50 m² up to 100 m² including for 
edge repairs wider than 250mm 

cubic metre 
(m3) 

  

C8.8.2.1(d) Exceeding 100 m² 
cubic metre 

(m3) 
  

C8.8.2.2 Cemented layers     

C8.8.2.2(a) 
Not exceeding 10 m² including for edge 
repairs wider than 250mm 

cubic metre 
(m3) 

  

C8.8.2.2(b) 
Exceeding 10 m² but not exceeding 50 m² 
including for edge repairs wider than 250mm  

cubic metre 
(m3) 

  

C8.8.2.2(c) 
Exceeding 50 m² up to 100 m² including for 
edge repairs wider than 250mm 

cubic metre 
(m3) 

  

C8.8.2.2(d) Exceeding 100 m² 
cubic metre 

(m3) 
  

     

     

     

     

     
 
 
 
 
 

REPLACEMENT PAGE   97A



TERM TENDER FOR ROAD STRUCTURES AND ANCILLARY WORKS 

Contract           C2.2 
Part C2: Pricing Data        Schedule of Rates  
Reference No.  6Q/2025/26  

126A 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

REPLACEMENT PAGE   126A



TERM TENDER FOR ROAD STRUCTURES AND ANCILLARY WORKS 

Contract           C2.2 
Part C2: Pricing Data        Schedule of Rates  
Reference No.  6Q/2025/26  

141A 

C1.2 
 
  

GENERAL 
REQUIREMENTS AND 
PROVISIONS 

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT RATE 
PSC1.2.4 Stakeholder liaison     

PSC1.2.4.1 
Remuneration of Community Liaison 
Officer (CLO) (as per CCT published rate. 
CPA will apply if rate is revised)                         

day R 460  

PSC1.2.4.2 
Contractor’s charge to allow for handling 
costs and profit in respect of subitem 
PSC1.2.4.1             

percentage (%)   

PSC1.2.5 Safety      
C1.2.5.1 Health and safety plan lump sum   

PSC1.2.5.2 Implementation of health and safety plan day   
PSC1.2.8 Dayworks     
PSC1.2.8.1 Personnel     

PSC1.2.8.1(a) Unskilled labourer hour (h)   
PSC1.2.8.1(b) Semi-skilled labourer hour (h)   
PSC1.2.8.1(c) Skilled labourer hour (h)   
PSC1.2.8.1(d) Gang leader hour (h)   
PSC1.2.8.1(e) Foreman hour (h)   
PSC1.2.8.1(f) Skilled artisan hour (h)   

PSC1.2.8.1(g) 
Welder (in accordance with welder 
qualification requirements of 
A13.11.8.1(b)) 

hour (h)   

PSC1.2.8.2 Construction equipment     
PSC1.2.8.2(a) Tractor loader backhoe (55kW) hour (h)   
PSC1.2.8.2(b) Generator hour (h)   
PSC1.2.8.2(c) Compressor hour (h)   
PSC1.2.8.2(d) Welding machine (500A) hour (h)   

PSC1.2.8.2(e) 
Other Plant/Equipment not specified 
above 

    

PSC1.2.8.2(e)(i) 
Procurement of plant/equipment- actual 
cost of plant/equipment not already 
specified in the tender by the employer 

provisional sum   

PSC1.2.8.2(e)(ii) Handling cost, profit and all other charges 
in respect of item PSC1.2.8.2(h)(i) 

percentage (%)   

C1.2.8.3 Vehicles      
C1.2.8.3(a) Light delivery vehicle (1 tonne) kilometre (km)   

C1.2.8.3(b) 
Flatbed truck (with crane capable of 
transporting and placing/removing 
concrete new jersey type barriers) 

kilometre (km)   

C1.2.8.3(c) Dump truck (6m³) kilometre (km)   
C1.2.8.4 Materials     

C1.2.8.4(a) Procurement of materials provisional sum   

C1.2.8.4(b) 
Contractor's handling costs, profit and all 
other charges in respect of item 
C1.2.8.4(a) 

percentage (%)   

PSC1.2.10 Dispute Adjudication Board (DAB)     
PSC1.2.10.1 Employer’s contribution to DAB (50%) PC Sum   

 
 
 

REPLACEMENT PAGE   141A



TERM TENDER FOR ROAD STRUCTURES AND ANCILLARY WORKS 

Contract           C2.2 
Part C2: Pricing Data        Schedule of Rates  
Reference No.  6Q/2025/26  

152A 

 

C8.8   
PATCHING AND EDGE BREAK 
REPAIR 

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT RATE 
C8.8.1 Saw cutting pavement layers for patching     

C8.8.1.1 
Asphalt or bituminous surfacing to an average 
depth 

    

C8.8.1.1(a) Not exceeding 50mm metre (m)   
C8.8.1.1(b) Exceeding 50mm but not exceeding 100mm metre (m)   
C8.8.1.1(c) Exceeding 100mm metre (m)   

C8.8.1.2 
Cemented pavement layers to an average 
depth 

    

C8.8.1.2(a) Not exceeding 100mm metre (m)   
C8.8.1.2(b) Exceeding 100mm but not exceeding 200mm metre (m)   
C8.8.1.2(c) Exceeding 200mm metre (m)   

C8.8.1.3 Granular layers to an average depth     
C8.8.1.3(a) Not exceeding 100mm metre (m)   
C8.8.1.3(b) Not exceeding 200mm metre (m)   
C8.8.1.3(c) Exceeding 200mm metre (m)   

C8.8.2 
Excavation in existing pavements for 
patching (non-milling) 

    

C8.8.2.1 Asphalt layers     

C8.8.2.1(a) 
Not exceeding 10 m² including for edge 
repairs wider than 250mm 

cubic metre 
(m3) 

  

C8.8.2.1(b) 
Exceeding 10 m² but not exceeding 50 m² 
including for edge repairs wider than 250mm 

cubic metre 
(m3) 

  

C8.8.2.1(c) 
Exceeding 50 m² up to 100 m² including for 
edge repairs wider than 250mm 

cubic metre 
(m3) 

  

C8.8.2.1(d) Exceeding 100 m² 
cubic metre 

(m3) 
  

C8.8.2.2 Cemented layers     

C8.8.2.2(a) 
Not exceeding 10 m² including for edge 
repairs wider than 250mm 

cubic metre 
(m3) 

  

C8.8.2.2(b) 
Exceeding 10 m² but not exceeding 50 m² 
including for edge repairs wider than 250mm  

cubic metre 
(m3) 

  

C8.8.2.2(c) 
Exceeding 50 m² up to 100 m² including for 
edge repairs wider than 250mm 

cubic metre 
(m3) 

  

C8.8.2.2(d) Exceeding 100 m² 
cubic metre 

(m3) 
  

    

    

    

    

    
 
 
 
 
 

REPLACEMENT PAGE   152A



TERM TENDER FOR ROAD STRUCTURES AND ANCILLARY WORKS 

Contract           C2.2 
Part C2: Pricing Data        Schedule of Rates  
Reference No.  6Q/2025/26  

181A 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

REPLACEMENT PAGE   181A


